Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians, Inc

Organized in 1894

NATIONAL CHAPLAIN

Most Rev.Alfred A. Schlert, D.D., J.C.L.

NATIONAL DEPUTY CHAPLAIN

Rev Fr. Ryan Duns, SJ

NATIONAL PRESIDENT

Mary Ann Lubinsky natlpresidentlaoh@gmail.com Phone 570-617-7961

NATIONAL VICE PRESIDENT

Sandi Swift laohnationalvicepresident@gmail.com Phone 314-750-6907

NATIONAL SECRETARY

Cathy Turck natlsecretarylaoh@gmail.com Phone 518-369-2813

NATIONAL TREASURER

Margaret Cornish laohnationaltreasurer@gmail.com Phone 636-331-3905

NATIONAL IRISH HISTORIAN

Kathleen Diulus laohnationalhistorian@gmail.com Phone 412-953-1875

NATIONAL MISSIONS & CHARITIES

Mary McNamee laohnationalmissions@gmail.com Phone 845-239-1315

NATIONAL OFFICE OF CATHOLIC ACTION

Brianna Curran laohnationalca@gmail.com Phone 267-229-7034

IMMEDIATE PAST NATIONAL PRESIDENT & ORGANIZER

Marilyn Madigan laohnationalorganizer@gmail.com Phone 216-470-3773 March 11, 2025

TO: LAOH National Board and State Presidents

Dear Sisters,

As your elected Vice President, part of my duty is to notify you of the application process for the LAOH Constance Markievicz Award to be presented at the Interim Board meeting, date to be determined.

NOMINATION: The Nomination Process requires the following completed documents:

- 1. Completed Nomination Form that bears the State President's signature.
- 2. A biographical sketch of the nominee, not to exceed 500 words, summarizing how the nominee meets the standards of eligibility. Every effort should be made to submit at least one (1), but no more than three (3), applications per State.

Included with this letter are the rules for the Constance Markievicz Award and the 2025 Constance Markievicz Award Nomination Form.

The completed Nomination Form and Biographical Sketch must be submitted to me, postmarked, no later than June 30, 2025. These named materials may be submitted via USPS to Sandi Swift, LAOH National Vice President, 2901 Orton St., St. Charles, MO 63301, or emailed to laohnationalvicepresident@gmail.com. Nomination materials and ballots will be forwarded to voting members by July 30, 2025. Please notify me if you are mailing your nomination.

If you have any questions, please email me at <u>laohnationalvicepresident@gmail.com</u> or call 314-750-6907.

Yours in Friendship, Unity and Christian Charity,

Sandi Swift

Sandi Swift LAOH National Vice President

Attachments